## \*\*Public Hearing from 5:00 pm to 6:00 pm concerning the County's proposed 2021-2022 Budget\*\*

## AGENDA - Amended GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY

6:00 p.m. Monday, June 21, 2021

The Greene County Commission will meet at the Greene County Courthouse on Monday, June 21,2021 beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the Criminal Courtroom (Top Floor) in the Courthouse.

Call to Order

\*Invocation - Commissioner Brad Peters
\*Pledge to Flag - Commissioner April Lane
\*Roll Call

Proclamation

• Proclaiming Christmas in July as Gifts For Kids month

Public Hearing

- Public Hearing on Resolution K
- Rachel Bewley to speak on small portion of Moon Creek Rd.

Approval of Prior Minutes Reports

- Veteran's Report
- Financial Report from Board of Education
- Reports from Solid Waste Dept.
- Committee Minutes

## Election of Notaries

## Old Business

Resolutions

- A. A resolution to amend the Greene County Schools budget for changes in revenues and expenditures for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (The General Purpose School Fund)
- B. A resolution to amend the Greene County Schools budget for changes in revenues and expenditures for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (The General Purpose School Fund)
- C. A resolution to amend the Greene County Schools budget for changes in revenues and expenditures for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (The General Purpose School Fund)
- D. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body reclassifying funds within Fund #171 -Capital Projects for projects performed during the year for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2021
- E. A resolution to remove a portion of Kathy Avenue from the official Greene County Road List (First Reading)
- F. A resolution to remove a portion of Morning Glory Circle from the official Greene County Road List (First Reading)
- G. A resolution to set a speed limit on Greenfield Street (First Reading)
- H. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body appropriating \$11,700 to Fund #116 Solid Waste for the sale of self-contained compactors for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2021
- I. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body appropriating \$9,900 to the Parks and Fair Department for removal of cabins at Kinser Park for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2021
- J. A resolution to establish an updated Occupational Safety and Health Program Plan, devise rules and regulations, and to provide for a Safety Director and the continued implementation of such a program plan
- K. A resolution to approve the issuance of bonds for the benefit of WCO AL DP, LLC
- L. A resolution to declare County Owned Property surplus, obsolete, or unusable pursuant to T.C.A. § 5-14-108
- M. A resolution of the Greene County Legislative Body fixing the tax levy in Greene County, Tennessee for the year beginning July 1, 2021
- N. A resolution making appropriations for the various funds, departments, institutions, offices and agencies of Greene County, Tennessee, for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022
- O. A resolution making appropriations to nonprofit organizations of Greene County, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022

Other Business

• Surety bond for Kayla Crawford, Budget Director of Greene County Schools

Adjournment Closing Prayer - Commissioner Dale Tucker \*\* Deadline for submission of resolutions for the next Commission meeting will be July 8<sup>th</sup> at 12:00 pm \*\*

\*\*THE NEXT COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING WILL BE MONDAY, JULY 19, 2021\*\*